P08000023527

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
(1008-9743)				

Office Use Only



500118610565

02/22/08--01032--011 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ZOOS MAR -5 PM ...

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	2nd To None, Inc			
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	te name – <u>Must incl</u>	UDIA SUFFEE	
Enclosed are an orig	ginal and one (1) copy of the art	icles of incorporation ark	l a check for:	
\$70.00 Filing Fœ	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	Cheryl Johnson Name (Printed or typed)			
	6240 Highlands Ct. Address			
	North Lauderdale, Florida 33068 City, State & Zip			
	954-471-2396 Daytime Telephone number			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED AM 8:00

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE TSION OF CORPORATIONS

Letter Number: 708A00011620

February 25, 2008

CHERYL JOHNSON 6240 HIGHLANDS CT. NORTH LAUDERDALE, FL 33068

SUBJECT: 2ND TO NONE, INC Ref. Number: W08000009743

We have received your document for 2ND TO NONE, INC and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6934.

Loria Poole Regulatory Specialist II

Division of Cornerations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be:

2nd To None, Inc

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

6240 Highlands Ct., North Lauderdale, FL 33068

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Develop and Marketing Point of contact products for people who serve in protecting our communities and nation.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

1000

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Cheryl Johnson - President/Founder 6240 Highlands Court North Lauderdale, FL 33068

Dr. Angela Deal - Vice President 6240 Highlands Court North Lauderdale, FL 33068

Ronald Johnson - Secretary/Treasurer 6240 Highlands Court North Laudardala El 33068

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Angela R. Deal 3775 NW 106th Dr Coral Springs, Fi 33065

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Cheryl Johnson **6240** Highlands Court North Lauderdale, Florida 33068

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

JOHNSON

Signature/Registered Agent

CHERYL

Signature/Incorporator